for the financial impact).

10

NORITY INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECT OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The effect of the changes in the accounting policies described in note 2 above on the results for the

current and previous periods is as follows:

For the six months ended

30th June

2005 2004

HK$’000 HK$’000

Arising from adoption of HKAS 17 6 6

Decrease in loss for the period 6 6

Analysis of (increase)/decrease in loss for the period by line items presented according to their

function:

For the six months ended

30th June

2005 2004

HK$’000 HK$’000

Decrease in depreciation of property, plant and equipment 161 161

Increase in amortisation of prepaid lease

payments on land use rights (155) (155)

6 6

11

2005 INTERIM REPORT

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECT OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES

(Continued)

The cumulative effect of the application of the new HKFRSs on the balance sheet as at 31st

December 2004 and 1st January 2005 is summarised as follows:

As at 31st As at 31st As at 1st

December 2004 Adjustments December 2004 Adjustments January 2005

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Originally stated) (Restated) (Restated)

Prepaid lease payments on

land use rights – 11,692 11,692 – 11,692

Property, plant and equipment

and construction-in-progress 128,910 (11,913 ) 116,997 – 116,997

Investment securities 5,676 – 5,676 (5,676 ) –

Held-to-maturity financial assets – – – 1,716 1,716

Loans and receivables – – – 1,684 1,684

Available-for-sale financial assets – – – 2,276 2,276

Other investments 545 – 545 (545 ) –

Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss – – – 545 545

Other net assets 74,510 – 74,510 – 74,510

Net assets 209,641 (221 ) 209,420 – 209,420

Share capital 26,837 – 26,837 – 26,837

Accumulated profits 128,484 (221 ) 128,263 – 128,263

Other reserves 46,495 – 46,495 – 46,495

Minority interests – 7,825 7,825 – 7,825

Total equity 201,816 7,604 209,420 – 209,420

Minority interests 7,825 (7,825 ) – – –

209,641 (221 ) 209,420 – 209,420

12

NORITY INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECT OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES

(Continued)

Potential impact of new standards not yet adopted

The Group has not early applied the following new Standards or Interpretations that have been

issued but are not yet effective. The Directors of the Company anticipate that the application of

these new Standards or Interpretations will have no material impact on the financial statements of

the Group.

HKAS 19 (Amendment) Actuarial Gains and Losses, Group Plans and Disclosures

HKAS 39 (Amendment) Cash Flow Hedge Accounting of Forecast Intragroup Transactions